Appendix H

   Page 40 of 52

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which

represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s direct

exposure to interest rate movements is through its cash and fixed interest security holdings.

Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. It is currently felt

that interest rates are unlikely to move up or down by more than 25 basis points (bps) over the course of the next year. The analysis that follows assumes that all

other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 25 bps change in

interest rates.

Asset Carrying Amount

as at

31 March 2021

Change in Year

in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits

  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 10,709 10,736 10,682

Cash on Deposit 58 58 58

Cash Equivalents 9,631 9,655 9,607

Blackrock Institutional Series 8 8 8

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 20,406 20,457 20,355

Asset Carrying Amount

as at

31 March 2021

Change in Year

in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits

  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Fidelity GMAC 117,076 116,380 117,773

Fidelity UK Aggregate Bond Fund 139,403 136,057 142,748

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 256,479 252,437 260,521

  Appendix H

   Page 41 of 52

The prior year comparator is as follows:

Asset Carrying Amount

as at

31 March 2020

Change in Year

in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits

  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 13,350 13,383 13,316

Cash on Deposit 144 145 144

Cash Equivalents 7,628 7,647 7,609

Blackrock Institutional Series 178 178 177

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 21,300 21,353 21,246

Asset Carrying Amount

as at

31 March 2020

Change in Year

in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits

  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Fidelity GMAC 99,479 98,534 100,424

Fidelity UK Aggregate Bond Fund 135,613 131,986 139,241

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 235,092 230,520 239,665

  Appendix H

   Page 42 of 52

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The

Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than Sterling. The Fund holds both monetary and non-

monetary assets denominated in currencies other than Sterling.

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

Following consultation with the Fund’s performance management advisors, the following table shows the potential impact of foreign exchange rate movements on